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(c) whether the formularies have been increased during 
the last three years; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. C. SILVERA) : 
(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) One only. 

(c) and (d). The formulary of medicines has been 
reViewed once and increased from 221 items to 305 items 
dUring the last three years. It has come into effect from 
28.01.1994. 

Family Welfare Schemes in Backward Areas 

5319. DR. VASANT NIWRUTTI PAWAR : Will the 
PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government are satisfied with the results 
obtained by implementing revamped family welfare schemes 
in backward areas in the country; 

(b) if not, the steps proposed to be taken by the 
Government to make it more workable and result 
oriented, 

(c) the total amount spent on these schemes during 
1994-95 upto March 31, 1995. State-wise? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI PABAN SINGH 
GHATOWAR) : (a) and (b). There is considerable variation 
In the performance of the Programme in different States. 
Under the Social Safety Net Scheme 90 poor performing 
districts are being given additional financial support to 
strengthen infrastructure. 

(c) A Statement indicating grants released to State/UTs. 
during 1994-95 is attached. 

STATEMENT 

Grants Released to States/UTS During 1994-95 

Name of the State/UT 

Andhra Pradesh 

Assam 

Bihar 

Gujarat 

Haryana 

Himachal Pradesh 

Jammu and Kashmir 

Karnataka 
Kerala 

Amount released during 
1994-95 (Cash + Kind) 

(in lakhs) 

2 

8701.45 

3488.39 

10272.98 

5910.79 

2541.11 

1360.70 

2794.87 

6974.61 
1383.61 

Madhya Pradesh 

Manipur 

Maharashtra 

Meghalaya 

Nagaland 

Orissa 

Punjab 

Rajasthan 

Sikkim 

Tamil Nadu 

Tripura 

Uttar Pradesh 

West Bengal 

Arunachal Pradesh 

Goa 

Mizoram 

Total (State) 

Pondicherry 

A and Nisland 

Chandigarh 

o and N Haveli 

Daman and Diu 

Delhi 

Lakshadweep 

Total 

State/UT 
Total 

Central Sector 

Arrears paid to States 

Total 

Aids Awareness 

2 

10385.16 

408.88 

9349.27 

308.54 

252.20 

6312.40 

3760.93 

9621.90 

205.15 

7358.60 

489.93 

23783.52 

6447.51 

178.93 

166.67 

194.08 

123421.17 

97.13 

84.38 

166.86 

39.32 

25.73 

1541.66 

14.33 

1967.71 

126459.88 

12340.12 

15000.00 

153807.00 

5320. SHRI P.C. CHACKO: Will the PRIME 
MINISTER be pleased to state : 

(a) whether the Air Force schools have jointly 
organised a programme on AIDS Awareness with the 
Centre for Research and Awareness Development on 
AIDS at New Delhi in recent past; 

(b) if so, the details thereof with objectives; 

(c) whether the Government propose to ask the 
Centre for research and Awareness Development on 
AIDS to hold similar joint programmes on AIDS in Kerala 
in future; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor? 




