(c) whether the formularies have been increased during the last three years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. C. SILVERA) : . (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) One only.

(c) and (d). The formulary of medicines has been reviewed once and increased from 221 items to 305 items during the last three years. It has come into effect from 28.01.1994.

Family Welfare Schemes in Backward Areas

5319. DR. VASANT NIWRUTTI PAWAR : Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

 (a) whether the Government are satisfied with the results obtained by implementing revamped family welfare schemes in backward areas in the country;

(b) if not, the steps proposed to be taken by the Government to make it more workable and result oriented.

(c) the total amount spent on these schemes during 1994-95 upto March 31, 1995, State-wise?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI PABAN SINGH GHATOWAR) : (a) and (b). There is considerable variation in the performance of the Programme in different States. Under the Social Safety Net Scheme 90 poor performing districts are being given additional financial support to strengthen infrastructure.

(c) A Statement indicating grants released to State/UTs. during 1994-95 is attached.

STATEMENT

Grants Released to States/UTS During 1994-95

Name of the State/UT	Amount released during 1994-95 (Cash + Kind) (in lakhs)
1	2
Andhra Pradesh	8701.45
Assam	3488.39
Bihar	10272.98
Gujarat	591 0.7 9
Haryana	2541.11
Himachal Pradesh	1360.70
Jammu and Kashmir	2794.87
Karnataka	6974.61
Kerala	1383.61

1	2
Madhya Pradesh	10385.16
Manipur	408.88
Maharashtra	9349.27
Meghalaya	308.54
Nagaland	252.20
Orissa	6312.40
Punjab	3760.93
Rajasthan	9621.90
Sikkim	205.15
Tamil Nadu	7358.60
Tripura	489.93
Uttar Pradesh	23783.52
West Bengal	6447.51
Arunachal Pradesh	. 178.93
Goa	166.67
Mizoram	194.08
Total (State)	123421.17
Pondicherry	97.13
A and N Island	84.38
Chandigarh	166.86
D and N Haveli	39.32
Daman and Diu	25.73
Delhi	1541.66
Lakshadweep	14.33
Total	1967.71
State/UT	
Total	126459.88
Central Sector	12340.12
Arrears paid to States	15000.00
Total	153807.00

Aids Awareness

5320. SHRI P.C. CHACKO : Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Air Force schools have jointly organised a programme on AIDS Awareness with the Centre for Research and Awareness Development on AIDS at New Delhi in recent past;

(b) if so, the details thereof with objectives;

(c) whether the Government propose to ask the Centre for research and Awareness Development on AIDS to hold similar joint programmes on AIDS in Kerala in future;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?